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Shooting competition Liga PPR 2023-2 

Šentjur Slovenija – 11. marec 2023 

REZULTATI - results 

 
 

Results ALL 
Pistol and revolver 3x10 shots (max 300) 
MK rifles 20 shots (max 200) 
ALL (max 1000) 
 
 

     Shooter         Sum,centers 

1 Gajšek Štefan 933,53 

2 Zarnik Dean 922,46 

3 Hajšek Mirko 894,35 

4 Založnik Sašo 874,31 

5 Kladnik Gerhard 852,27 

6 Zarnik Marko 854,21 

7 Dobrosavljevič Lovro 850,25 

8 Mulej Jano 795,23 

9 Obrez Dušan 776,08 

10 Jadek Daniel 767,12 

11 Kovačič Željko 763,17 



12 Stojan Martin 735,34 

13 Kotnik Marjan 731,35 

14 Žavski Stane 718,29 

15 Gajšek Alojz 718,24 

16 Knez Tomaž 699,16 

17 Krumpak Ivan 674,23 

18 Geršak Srečko 657,16 

19 Ščupec Milan 587,16 

20 Doberšek Simon 565,30 

21 Česnik Gregor 562,28 

22 Bučar Stanislav 557,08 

23 Arčon Tomislav 517,24 

24 Špeglič Žiga 506,15 

25 Škornšek Aljaž 500,09 

26 Parfant Amadej 476,24 

27 Zapušek Žan 464,09 

28 Gospić Nino 449,21 

29 Kaluža Andrej 443,08 

30 Majšler Peter 431,09 

31 Dobrosavljevič Matij 420,09 

32 Štavt Marko 404,09 

33 Krušič Darko 389,06 

34 Žgajner Cveto 376,21 

35 Žerdoner Marjan 366,02 

36 Mankoč Jan 350,11 

37 Mankoč Marjan 341,08 

38 Krivec Viljem 320,06 

39 Akrapovič Vital 300,03 

40 Baumkirhner Robi 297,05 

41 Krumpak Jurij 294,04 



42 Retar Rok 291,06 

43 Ojsteršek Brigita 287,05 

44 Zabret David 267,07 

45 Šter Luka 250,06 

46 Cizrl Zlatko 233,00 

47 Kocbek Aleš 231,07 

48 Čančala Marijan 216,02 

49 Černezel Peter 215,02 

50 Svetec Rok 210,00 

51 Škerjanec Maja 206,04 

52 Borovšak Zoran 206,01 

53 Krajnc Aleksander 194,01 

54 Marovt Žiga 193,05 

55 Marovt Alenka 167,02 

56 Lesjak Rajko 165,00 

   
 
 

Results pistol at 25m 
 

  Shooter Sum,centers Round3 

1 Gajšek Štefan 292,22 97 

2 Doberšek Simon 289,19 96 

3 Kotnik Marjan 285,18 96 

4 Česnik Gregor 282,14 95 

5 Zarnik Dean 280,14 90 

6 Stojan Martin 275,11 90 

7 Gajšek Alojz 275,10 92 

8 Zarnik Marko 272,07 92 

9 Kladnik Gerhard 271,11 91 

10 Žavski Stane 268,09 90 

11 Zabret David 267,07 11 



12 Arčon Tomislav 263,09 12 

13 Hajšek Mirko 260,10 13 

14 Gospić Nino 259,10 14 

15 Geršak Srečko 259,09 15 

16 Dobrosavljevič Lovr 257,07 16 

17 Štavt Marko 251,08 17 

18 Ščupec Milan 251,04 18 

19 Založnik Sašo 250,07 19 

20 Šter Luka 250,06 20 

21 Krumpak Ivan 244,06 21 

22 Dobrosavljevič Matij 243,04 22 

23 Parfant Amadej 239,16 23 

24 Mulej Jano 238,06 24 

25 Kocbek Aleš 231,07 25 

26 Jadek Daniel 227,02 26 

27 Knez Tomaž 219,06 27 

28 Čančala Marijan 216,02 28 

29 Bučar Stanislav 215,03 29 

30 Černezel Peter 215,02 30 

31 Špeglič Žiga 211,05 31 

32 Kaluža Andrej 211,02 32 

33 Obrez Dušan 210,01 33 

34 Škerjanec Maja 206,04 34 

35 Borovšak Zoran 206,01 35 

36 Žerdoner Marjan 204,01 36 

37 Škornšek Aljaž 202,06 37 

38 Krajnc Aleksander 194,01 38 

39 Marovt Žiga 193,05 39 

40 Krivec Viljem 193,04 40 

41 Baumkirhner Robi 188,04 41 



42 Zapušek Žan 186,03 42 

43 Krušič Darko 182,03 43 

44 Majšler Peter 176,03 44 

45 Krumpak Jurij 172,02 45 

46 Kovačič Željko 171,00 46 

47 Ojsteršek Brigita 169,03 0 

48 Marovz Alenka 167,02 0 

49 Retar Rok 165,04 0 

50 Pernat Marcel 147,02 0 
 
 

Team Results Pistol 
 

  TEAM and members SUM,centers 

1 Rifnik1 835,42 

 Gajšek Štefan 292,22 

 Stojan Martin 275,11 

 Žavski Stane 268,09 

2 Rifnik2 821,36 

 Doberšek Simon 289,19 

 Gajšek Alojz 275,10 

 Dobrosavljevič Lovro 257,07 

3 SOIT1 802,28 

 Zarnik Dean 280,14 

 Zarnik Marko 272,07 

 Založnik Sašo 250,07 

4 DVV1 725,15 

 Arčon Tomislav 263,09 

 Ščupec Milan 251,04 

 Kaluža Andrej 211,02 

5 Rifnik 703,17 

 Gospić Nino 259,10 



 Mulej Jano 238,06 

 Borovšak Zoran 206,01 

6 Rifnik3 697,13 

 Hajšek Mirko 260,10 

 Jadek Daniel 227,02 

 Obrez Dušan 210,01 

 Sv.Jurij 696,19 

 Kladnik Gerhard 271,11 

 Kocbek Aleš 231,07 

 Krajnc Aleksander 194,01 

 patriot 673,22 

 Česnik Gregor 282,14 

 Krumpak Ivan 244,06 

 Pernat Marcel 147,02 

 Sk 19 665,12 

 Štavt Marko 251,08 

 Dobrosavljevič Matija 243,04 

 Kovačič Željko 171,00 

 patriot1 635,05 

 Čančala Marijan 216,02 

 Černezel Peter 215,02 

 Žerdoner Marjan 204,01 

 9x19f 613,23 

 Parfant Amadej 239,16 

 Baumkirhner Robi 188,04 

 Zapušek Žan 186,03 

 9x19c 595,14 

 Špeglič Žiga 211,05 

 Škornšek Aljaž 202,06 

 Krušič Darko 182,03 



 9x19d 584,12 

 Knez Tomaž 219,06 

 Krivec Viljem 193,04 

 Krumpak Jurij 172,02 

 Strelec-ka 509,09 

 Škerjanec Maja 206,04 

 Ojsteršek Brigita 169,03 

 Klančnik Lado 134,02 

 9x19b 438,03 

 Bučar Stanislav 215,03 

 Svetec Rok 112,00 

 Cizrl Zlatko 111,00 
 
 

Results revolver at 25m 
 

  Tekmovalec Skupaj Serija3 

1 Gajšek Štefan 289,20 95 

2 Zarnik Dean 286,17 99 

3 Kotnik Marjan 280,15 93 

4 Česnik Gregor 280,14 93 

5 Doberšek Simon 276,11 92 

6 Stojan Martin 272,12 94 

7 Založnik Sašo 271,11 91 

8 Gajšek Alojz 271,10 89 

9 Zarnik Marko 270,09 86 

10 Hajšek Mirko 269,10 94 

11 Kladnik Gerhard 268,09 11 

12 Žavski Stane 264,09 12 

13 Mulej Jano 256,10 13 

14 Arčon Tomislav 254,15 14 

15 Krumpak Ivan 254,11 15 



16 Dobrosavljevič Lovr 254,08 16 

17 Geršak Srečko 251,05 17 

18 Kovačič Željko 247,04 18 

19 Jadek Daniel 240,06 19 

20 Parfant Amadej 237,08 20 

21 Obrez Dušan 233,03 21 

22 Kaluža Andrej 232,06 22 

23 Knez Tomaž 223,04 23 

24 Bučar Stanislav 215,03 24 

25 Krušič Darko 207,03 25 
 
 

Team Results Revolver 
 

  TEAM and members SUM+centers 

1 SOIT1 827,37 

 Zarnik Dean 286,17 

 Založnik Sašo 271,11 

 Zarnik Marko 270,09 

2 Rifnik1 825,41 

 Gajšek Štefan 289,20 

 Stojan Martin 272,12 

 Žavski Stane 264,09 

3 Rifnik2 801,29 

 Doberšek Simon 276,11 

 Gajšek Alojz 271,10 

 Dobrosavljevič Lovro 254,08 

4 Rifnik3 742,19 

 Hajšek Mirko 269,10 

 Jadek Daniel 240,06 

 Obrez Dušan 233,03 

5 patriot 534,25 



 Česnik Gregor 280,14 

 Krumpak Ivan 254,11 

 Pernat Marcel 0,00 

6 DVV1 486,21 

 Arčon Tomislav 254,15 

 Kaluža Andrej 232,06 

 Ščupec Milan 0,00 

 9x19c 396,05 

 Krušič Darko 207,03 

 Škornšek Aljaž 189,02 

 Špeglič Žiga 0,00 

 
Results rifle caliber 22 without zooming at 50m 
 

  Shooter Sum,centers 

1 Hajšek Mirko 185,09 

2 Žgajner Cveto 182,07 

3 Založnik Sašo 177,05 

4 Zarnik Dean 175,06 

5 Gajšek Štefan 170,02 

6 Mankoč Jan 169,04 

7 Kotnik Marjan 166,02 

8 Kovačič Željko 165,07 

9 Mankoč Marjan 165,03 

10 Obrez Dušan 162,01 

11 Ščupec Milan 158,03 

12 Dobrosavljevič Lovr 157,03 

13 Akrapovič Vital 153,01 

14 Geršak Srečko 147,02 

15 Zarnik Marko 143,01 

16 Špeglič Žiga 141,05 



17 Zapušek Žan 134,02 

18 Kladnik Gerhard 132,00 

19 Mulej Jano 131,00 

20 Jadek Daniel 130,00 

21 Bučar Stanislav 127,02 

22 Knez Tomaž 126,03 

23 Retar Rok 126,02 

24 Krumpak Jurij 122,02 

25 Cizrl Zlatko 122,00 

26 Majšler Peter 118,02 

27 Ojsteršek Brigita 118,02 

28 Baumkirhner Robi 109,01 

29 Lesjak Rajko 88,00 
 
 

Results rifle caliber 22 optics at 50m 
 

  Shooter Sum,centers 

1 Žgajner Cveto 194,14 

2 Gospić Nino 190,11 

3 Stojan Martin 188,11 

4 Žavski Stane 186,11 

5 Gajšek Štefan 182,09 

6 Dobrosavljevič Lovro 182,07 

7 Zarnik Dean 181,09 

8 Mankoč Jan 181,07 

8 Kladnik Gerhard 181,07 

10 Hajšek Mirko 180,06 

10 Kovačič Željko 180,06 

12 Ščupec Milan 178,09 

13 Dobrosavljevič Matij 177,05 

14 Založnik Sašo 176,08 



15 Krumpak Ivan 176,06 

16 Mankoč Marjan 176,05 

17 Gajšek Alojz 172,04 

18 Obrez Dušan 171,03 

19 Mulej Jano 170,07 

20 Jadek Daniel 170,04 

21 Zarnik Marko 169,04 

22 Žerdoner Marjan 162,01 

23 Špeglič Žiga 154,05 

24 Štavt Marko 153,01 

25 Akrapovič Vital 147,02 

26 Zapušek Žan 144,04 

27 Majšler Peter 137,04 

28 Knez Tomaž 131,03 

29 Krivec Viljem 127,02 

30 Škornšek Aljaž 109,01 

31 Svetec Rok 98,00 

 Lesjak Rajko 77,00 
 


